N 2 1 2004 Mail Stop -	as Firs Missing	Parts, Com	missioner	velope addres for Patents, P	sea to the .O. Box 14	attention of: 450, Alexandi	ria, VA 22	313.		
mon	VA el	singé	27	_		June	17	. 200	94	
Customer No. 00003		<u> </u>				/	Date /	aket N-	01650	,,
Form PTO 1595 1,31-92		RECO	RDATIC	ON FORM	COVER	SHEET	rney Do		. 81038 U.S. DEPART	۳M
MODIFIED 2-15-93			РАТ	TENTS O	NLY			Pater	at and Traden	
Tab settings ® ® ♥ ▼		<b>•</b>	<b>7</b>	•	_	06-30	2002	4		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Knut Behnke Assignor # 2: Frank-Michael Morgenweck</li> </ol>				06-30-2004						
Assignor # 3: Do	omingo Ro	ohde				10278	0247			
2. Name and address of re	eceiving p	arty(ies):								
Name: NexPress Sol Address: 1447 St. Paul		С	C	ity: Rochest	er	State:	NY	Zip:	14653-	7
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignme	ent	Other:						
Assignment Execution Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s)	ovember 2 ecember 1 or patent	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s):		pplication No					3.	
Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s) If this document is being fi date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> st 5. Name and address of pa	ovember 2 ecember 1 or patent led together ated as follo	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspo	plication, the	e execution date of the optimized of the	of the applic ument sho exPress So	ation is the same ould be mailed plutions LLC	as the exect		3.	
Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s) If this document is being fi date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> st 5. Name and address of pa	or patent led together ated as follo	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspo	ondence co	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa	of the applic	ation is the same ould be maile olutions LLC rtment,	as the exect		3.	
Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s) If this document is being fi date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> st 5. Name and address of pa Name: Lawrence City: Roches	or patent led together ated as follo arty to wh ee P. Kess ter	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspo ler	ondence co Addre State:	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa 14	of the applic ument sho exPress So tent Depa 47 St. Pau	ation is the same ould be mailed olutions LLC rtment, al Street Zip:	as the exect	ution	3.	
Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s) If this document is being fi date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> st 5. Name and address of pa Name: Lawrence City: Roches 6. The total number of app	or patent led together atted as folic arty to wh we P. Kess ter plications	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspo ler and patents	ondence co Addre State:	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa 14 N is one (1) unle	of the applic ument sho exPress So tent Depa 47 St. Pau 47 St. Pau	ation is the same ould be maile olutions LLC rtment, al Street Zip: as follows:	as the exect d: 14653	ution		
Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s) If this document is being fi date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> st 5. Name and address of pa Name: Lawrence City: Roches 6. The total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21	or patent led together ated as follo arty to wh are P. Kess ter blications	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspondent ler and patents \$	ondence co Addre State: involved Enc	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa 14 N is one (1) unle losed	of the applic ument sho exPress So tent Depa 47 St. Pau 47 St. Pau	ation is the same ould be mailed olutions LLC rtment, al Street Zip:	as the exect d: 14653	ution		
Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s) If this document is being fi date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> st 5. Name and address of pa Name: Lawrence City: Roches 6. The total number of app	or patent led together ated as follo arty to wh are P. Kess ter blications	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspondent ler and patents \$	ondence co Addre State: involved Enc	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa 14 N is one (1) unle losed	of the applic ument sho exPress So tent Depa 47 St. Pau 47 St. Pau	ation is the same ould be maile olutions LLC rtment, al Street Zip: as follows:	as the exect d: 14653	ution		
Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s) If this document is being fi date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> st 5. Name and address of pa Name: Lawrence City: Roches 6. The total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21	or patent led together ated as follo arty to wh are P. Kess ter blications	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspondent ler and patents \$	ondence co Addre State: involved Enc mber: <u>50</u>	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa 14 N is one (1) unle losed	of the applic ument sho exPress So tent Depa 47 St. Pau 47 St. Pau 47 X Auth	ation is the same ould be maile olutions LLC rtment, al Street Zip: as follows:	as the exect d: 14653	ution		
Assignor # 1: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 2: No Assignor # 3: De 4. Application number(s) If this document is being fi date of the Assignment, <i>unless</i> st 5. Name and address of pa Name: Lawrence City: Roches 6. The total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21	or patent led together ated as folic arty to wh we P. Kess ter blications h): C Deposit	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap pws: om correspondent ler and patents \$ account nu	ondence co Addre State: involved Enc mber: <u>50</u> DO NC	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa 14 N is one (1) unle losed	of the applic ument sho exPress So tent Depa 47 St. Pau 7 St. Pau 7 X Auth ACE	ation is the same ould be mailed olutions LLC rtment, al Street Zip: as follows: iorized to be o	d: 14653 charged to	ution -7103 deposit a	iccount	
<ul> <li>Assignor # 1: Not Assignor # 2: Not Assignor # 2: Not Assignor # 3: De</li> <li>4. Application number(s) If this document is being fidate of the Assignment, unless st</li> <li>5. Name and address of paname: Name: Lawrence</li> <li>City: Roches</li> <li>6. The total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21</li> <li>8. NexPress Solutions LLO</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my know of the original document Carmen V. Not</li> </ul>	vember 2 ecember 1 or patent led together ated as folic arty to wh e P. Kess ter blications h): C Deposit	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspondent ler and patents account nu d belief, the	ondence co Addre State: involved Enc mber: <u>50</u> DO NC	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa 14 N is one (1) unle losed	of the applic ument sho exPress So tent Depa 47 St. Pau 7 St. Pau 7 X Auth ACE	ation is the same ould be mailed olutions LLC rtment, al Street Zip: as follows: iorized to be o	d: 14653 charged to	ution -7103 deposit a	iccount	
<ul> <li>Assignor # 1: Not Assignor # 2: Not Assignor # 2: Not Assignor # 3: De</li> <li>4. Application number(s) If this document is being fit date of the Assignment, unless st</li> <li>5. Name and address of particulation of the Name: Lawrence</li> <li>City: Rochess</li> <li>6. The total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21)</li> <li>8. NexPress Solutions LLO</li> <li>9. Statement and signature To the best of my know of the original docume</li> </ul>	vember 2 ecember 1 or patent led together ated as folic arty to wh e P. Kess ter blications h): C Deposit	4, 2003 1, 2003 number(s): with a new ap ows: om correspondent ler and patents account nu d belief, the	ondence co Addre State: involved Enc mber: <u>50</u> DO NC	e execution date of oncerning doc ess: Pa 14 N is one (1) unle losed	of the applic ument sho exPress So tent Depa 47 St. Pau 7 St. Pau 7 X Auth ACE	ation is the same ould be mailed olutions LLC rtment, al Street Zip: as follows: iorized to be o	d: 14653 charged to	ution -7103 deposit a	iccount	

G:\Grp\LPK\LPK\1DOCKETS\81658\N-P Formal Papers DE\Recordation Form Cover Sheet-First Class Mail.doc

.

June 15, 2004

## PATENT REEL: 015502 FRAME: 0536

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## VERFAHREN UND TRANSPORTEINRICHTUNG ZUM VORFIXIEREN VON TONER AUF EINEM BEDRUCKSTOFF

which is [check one]

X

a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:

a provisional application for patent by:

an international application for patent by:

Assignor #1: Knut Behnke	Date: NOVEMBER 24, 2003
Assignor # 2: Frank-Michael Morgenweck	Date: NOVEMBER 24, 2003
Assignor # 3: Domingo Rohde	Date: NECEMBER 11, 2003

and [check one] about to be filed  $\mathbf{X}$  already filed as  $\underline{10/717.75/}$  on November 20, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart and [check one] provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents, which in the judgment of NexPress may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.

Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC
Knut Behnke Date: Nov - 24 - 2003 Witnessed: Stefance RS	1447 St. Paul Street         Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)         Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, DrHell-Strasse,         24107 Kiel, Germany
Signature of Assignor # 2 FC- Michael Morgenweck	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Date: Nov-24-2003 Witnessed: Stephence	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, DrHell-Strasse, 24107 Kiel, Germany

Signature of Assignor # 3 · ( ) / ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)
Date: Dre 11-2003	Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, DrHell-Strasse,
Witnessed: Stefencie RS	24107 Kiel, Germany

PATENT REEL: 015502 FRAME: 0538